COCHIN PORT TRUST

www.tenderwizard.com/COPT

Quotation No: T10/GoI-Landscaping /2019-C

Name of Work: Providing Landscaping works at the entrance of the Approach of GoI Jetty

SCHEDULE - "II"- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Name and Address of the Vendor:

- 1	SI. No.	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al Rate/ unit Price (Rs)	Departmentai	Departmental Amount in Rs.	Departmental Amount in Words
		Clearing the area by stripping, levelling, sectioning, grabbing / uprooting of vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 30 cm etc. by mechanical or other means including transporting and disposing the materials at the locations within a lead of 2 kms as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	300.00	m ²	14.7	Rupees Fourteen and Seventy Paise Only	4,410.00	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Ten Only
		Digging holes of maximum 60cm dia and 60cm deep for planting trees in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure, flooding with water, dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any, with all leads and lifts (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed will be paid for separately) etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	25.00	Nos.	54.30	Rupees Fifty Four and Thirty Paise Only	1,358.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight Only

Sl. No.	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al Rate/ unit Price (Rs)	Departmental Rate in Words	Departmental Amount in Rs.	Departmental Amount in Words
3	Supplying and stacking of fine laterite gravel (Red earth) at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 km complete etc. complete, as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment)	75.00	m ³	1700	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Only	127,500.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
4	Supplying and stackingthe following materials at site as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.					-	
	Coco Peat	1500.00	Kg	25	Rupees Twenty Five Only	37,500.00	Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
	Stearameal	1500.00	Kg	25	Rupees Twenty Five Only	37,500.00	Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
	Neam cake	1500.00	Kg	25	Rupees Twenty Five Only	37,500.00	Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al Rate/ unit Price (Rs)	Departmental Rate in Words	Departmental Amount in Rs.	Departmental Amount in Words
	Preparing mixture of red earth, coco peat and manure and transporting, placing and spreading the mixture at the site at an average height of 10cm, as per drawings and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		m ³	1652	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Two Only	49,560.00	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Only
6	Supplying and planting / fixing Mexican grass carpet free from diseases, fungus and weeds including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 3 (three) months as per drawings, detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	300.00	m ²	495	#NAME?	148,500.00	#NAME?
	Supplying and planting healthy plants of Juniperus (90cm high) of appropriate growth including necessary maintenance of the plants (as and when required) at the prepared site maintaining the same for 3 (three) months, as per drawings, detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge	25.00	Nos.	850	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	21,250.00	Rupees Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only
8	Supplying and planting healthy plants of Ixora Dwarf Pink (25cm high) of appropriate growth including necessary maintenance of the plants (as and when required) at the prepared site maintaining the same for 3 (three) months, as per drawings, detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge	186.00	Nos.	80	Rupees Eighty Only	14,880.00	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only
	Total				_	479,958.00	#NAME?

Sl. No.	Sub- heads and items of work	Approxi-mate Quantity	Unit	Department al Rate/ unit Price (Rs)	Departmental Rate in Words	_	Departmental Amount in Words	
	BIDDER'S QUOTING AREA							
Sl. No.	Description of Work	Departm- ental Estimated Cost (Rs)	Percentage Quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount by the Bidder		Above/ Below	_	Bidders Quoted Amount (Rs.) in Words	
			* In Figures	# In Words		Amount (Rs.)	words	
	Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule	479,958.00				479,958.00		
	* The Quotationer shall quote all the blank coloumns (including rates / amounts and Above/Below) Maximum two decimal digits will only be accepted, in figures column.							
	''This is an Electro	nic Submission	n. No No	eed of Signat	ure''			